(iii) Description and Quantity or 

Quantities of Articles or Services under 
Consideration for Purchase: 
Major Defense Equipment (MDE): 

Five hundred (500) Joint Direct Attack 
Munition (JDAM) Guidance Kits, 
KMU–556 F/B 

Forty (40) JDAM Guidance Kits, KMU– 
557 F/B 

One thousand five hundred (1,500) 
JDAM Guidance Kits, KMU–572 F/B 

One thousand (1,000) MAU 210 E/B 
Computer Control Groups for 1,000- 
lb. Enhanced Paveway IIs 

Three hundred (300) MAU 210 E/B 
Computer Control Groups for GBU– 
49s 

One thousand twenty-five (1,025) MAU 
169 L/B Computer Control Groups for 
GBU–12s 

One thousand and three hundred fifty 
(1,350) Joint Programmable Fuzes, 
FMU–152 A/B 

Sixty (60) Bomb Fin Assembly and 
Airfoil Group 650–MXU K/B for 
GBU–12s 

One thousand twenty-five (1,025) Bomb 
Fin Assembly and Airfoil Group, 
MXU–650 K/B AFG for GBU–12s 

Non-MDE: 
This request also includes the following 

Non-MDE: Detector Sensing Unit 
(DSU)–38A/B Laser sensors, DSU– 
330/B proximity sensors, Wireless 
Paveway Avionics Kit (WIPAK)

[...]

munitions for subsequent retransfer to 
Belgium, Czech Republic, Denmark, 
Greece, Netherlands, Norway, Portugal, 
and Spain. Included are: five hundred 
(500) Joint Direct Attack Munition 
(JDAM) Guidance Kits, KMU–556 F/B; 
forty (40) JDAM Guidance Kits, KMU– 
557 F/B; one thousand five hundred 
(1,500) JDAM Guidance Kits, KMU–572 
F/B; one thousand (1,000) MAU 210 E/ 
B Computer Control Groups for 1,000-lb. 
Enhanced Paveway IIs; three hundred 
(300) MAU 210 E/B Computer Control 
Groups for GBU–49s; one thousand 
twenty-five (1,025) MAU 169 L/B 
Computer Control Groups for GBU–12s; 
one thousand three hundred fifty (1,350) 
Joint Programmable Fuzes, FMU–152 A/ 
B; sixty (60) Bomb Fin Assembly and 
Airfoil Group 650–MXU K/B for GBU– 
12s; one thousand twenty-five (1,025) 
Bomb Fin Assembly and Airfoil Group, 
MXU–650 K/B AFG for GBU–12s. It also 
includes Detector Sensing Unit (DSU)- 
38A/B Laser sensors; DSU–33D/B 
proximity sensors; Wireless Paveway 
Avionics Kit (WIPAK) interfaces for 
Enhanced Paveway II bombs;